

April 2026 Lists

Listed below are applications for planning permissions and appeals against council decisions in the West Norwood area for April 2026. This is for information only. See previous months lists [here](#).

To look at the details of a planning application and comment go to the [Lambeth Planning Portal](#) and search on the planning reference - 26 for the year, forward slash followed by 5 digits.

Applicants can appeal a council refusal decision and ask the independent Planning Inspector to take a fresh look at the application. To look at and comment on an appeal go to the [Planning Inspectorate Portal](#) and search using the last 7 digits of the code starting APP

NEW APPEALS 24/4/26

Park Tavern Public House 54 - 56 Elder Road SE27 9ND Inspector ref 6007861

Variation of condition 2 (Approved plans) of Planning Permission ref: 22/00442/FUL (Change of use of the Public House (Sui Generis) into 5 self contained flats (Use Class C3), involving excavation to the existing basement plus the installation of 2 front light wells; the erection of a part one and part two storey rear extension; the erection of a rear dormer roof extension including a balcony and alterations to the existing rear dormer; the replacement of the ground floor front window with a door, together with the provision of refuse/recycling and cycle storages and hard/soft landscaping) granted on 02.12.2022. Variation sought : Alteration to fenestration and part single storey part two storey rear extension and internal layouts. (Retrospective).

NEW APPLICATIONS 24/4/26

8 Eylewood Road SE27 9NA 26/01180/LDCP

Application for a Certificate of Lawful Development (Proposed) with respect to installation of a new vehicular crossover and dropped kerb, with formation of wheel tracks of permeable block paving laid over an open graded aggregate sub-base and geotextile membrane, surrounded by grass

195 Gipsy Road SE27 9QY 26/00964/DET

Approval of details pursuant to condition 3 (cycle parking) of permission ref. 25/03182/P3M (Application for Prior Approval for the change of use of the ground floor from hot food takeaway (Sui Generis) to Residential (Use Class C3) together with associated building operations including alterations and changes to rear windows and doors to the rear ground floor.), granted on 18.03.2026.

23 Chalford Road SE21 8BX 26/01197/LDCP

Application for a Certificate of Lawful Development (Proposed) with respect to the erection of a rear dormer roof extension and installation of 2 front roof lights.

5 Probyn Road SW2 3LH 26/01000/FUL

Conversion of existing dwelling into two self-contained residential units (Use Class C3), erection of a single storey lower ground floor infill extension, replacement of single storey upper ground floor extension over existing rear outrigger, repositioning of the existing terrace, removal of existing external stairs to garden, provision of refuse and cycle storage and associated external alterations.

11 Greenhurst Road SE27 0LH 26/00989/FUL

Erection of a ground floor single storey rear extension.

199 Clive Road SE21 8DG 26/00930/FUL

Erection of a single storey ground floor rear extension, rebuilding the rear return at first floor level, and the insertion of a new window and door at ground level. Erection of a ground floor single storey rear extension.

Rear of 94 Christchurch Road SW2 26/00403/DET

Approval of details pursuant to conditions 3 (detail drawings and brick specification), 4 (part a only) (security measures), 8 (Arboricultural Method Statement), 9 (hard and soft landscaping scheme), 12 (green roof), 13 (waste and recycling), 14 (cycle parking), 15 (Surface Water Management Strategy), 16 (residential internal water use), 19 (Construction Environmental Management Plan) and 22 (fume extraction from plant machinery or equipment) of planning permission ref. 24/03080/FUL (Erection of a detached single storey dwelling house (Use Class C3), with associated refuse and cycle storage, pedestrian access gates, landscaping and other associated works.), granted on 23.12.2025.

NEW APPLICATIONS 17/4/26

215 Clive Road SE21 8DG 26/00992/LDCP

Application for a Certificate of Lawful Development (Proposed) with respect to erection of a dormer roof extension to the rear outrigger.

19 St Louis Road SE27 9QN 26/01008/FUL

Erection of a ground and 1st floor side infill extension and rear extension, together with the erection of a roof extension to provide 1 additional storey.

6 Lansdowne Hill SE27 0AR 26/01166/S106D

Submission of details to discharge Schedule 11, Paragraph 1.1 (Estate Works Agreement) of the Section 106 Agreement dated 12.03.2020 associated with planning

application ref: 19/02840/FUL (Demolition of the existing buildings and erection of a part 6 and part 7 storey building to provide 51 residential flats (Use Class C3) with amenity space at 5th floor level, and erection of a separate 4 storey office building (Use Class B1(a)), together with provision of cycle stores, car parking spaces, refuse/recycling stores, landscaping and new pedestrian links.) granted on 13.03.2023

48 Park Hall Road SE21 8BW 26/00920/FUL

Erection of a single-storey rear extension, and alteration of the existing conservatory to enhance the thermal performance of the roof, walls and floor. Installation of new windows, doors and rooflights, alongside associated external works including hard landscaping to create a garden terrace.

51 Glennie Road SE27 0LX 26/01081/FUL

Erection of a single storey ground floor rear extension; conversion of the existing garage into a habitable room, associated façade alterations including replacement of the garage door and existing windows, enlargement of the existing balcony door to the front elevation; and installation of cycle and bin storage to the front elevation

7 Woodland Close SE19 1NZ 26/01221/FUL

Conversion of the outbuilding to a habitable use, single storey front extension and provision of a bicycle store. Erection of a single storey ground floor rear extension; conversion of the existing garage into a habitable room, associated façade alterations including replacement of the garage door and existing windows, enlargement of the existing balcony door to the front elevation; and installation of cycle and bin storage to the front elevation.

131 South Croxted Road SE21 8AX 26/00977/DET

Approval of details pursuant to conditions 4(Arboricultural Method Statement) and 5(Foundation Method Statement) of planning permission 25/00394/FUL (Erection of a single storey ground floor rear side infill extension with a courtyard) granted on 11.02.2025.

215 Clive Road SE21 8DG 26/00993/FUL

Erection of a single-storey ground floor rear and side infill extension

NEW APPLICATIONS 10/4/26

18 Becondale Road SE19 1QJ 26/01091/NMC

Application for a Non-Material Amendment Following a Grant of Planning Permission ref: 25/01270/FUL (Erection of a single storey rear extension) granted on 08.08.2025. Amendment sought : Change approved rear metal framed windows and doors on

proposed rear elevation to full height glazing with opening windows. Change style and proportion of metal framed door and glazing on side elevation.

39 Selsdon Road SE27 0PQ 26/00961/FUL

Erection of a hip-to-gable roof extension, rear dormer roof extension, and installation of 3 front roof lights.

10 Uffington Road SE27 0RW 26/01018/LDCP

Application for a Certificate of Lawful Development (Proposed) with respect to the erection of a rear 'L-shaped' roof extension with a side window and the installation of two front roof lights.

53 Idmiston Road SE27 9HL 26/00748/FUL

Erection of a single-storey side return extension, redesign of the external staircase to provide access to the upper floor self-contained unit, and installation of new windows and rooflights.

Parkhall Business Centre 40 Martell Road SE21 8EN 26/00078/FUL

Alterations to Block C including construction of new party walls, refitting of the goods lift, installation of a new industrial platform lift, installation of replacement windows to the east and north elevations, and other associated works to facilitate the subdivision of Block C from the adjacent blocks.

113 Canterbury Grove SE27 0NZ 26/00719/LDCP

Application for a Certificate of Lawful Development (Proposed) in relation to erection of a single-storey detached garden room located within the rear garden of the existing dwellinghouse.

5 Lanercost Road Lambeth SW2 3DP 26/01020/FUL

Replacement of front windows with uPVC units. Relocation of the bin storage. Formation of a paved area for a car parking space to the east side of the site including alterations to the front boundary, together with associated soft and hard landscaping reconfiguration to the front garden.

51A Victoria Crescent SE19 1AE 26/00994/FUL

Erection of single storey ground floor rear side infill extensions, replacement of 2 existing ground rear windows with double doors, and other associated works.

NEW APPEALS 3/4/26

22 Bloomhall Road SE19 1JQ Inspector ref: 6006611

Erection of a hip-to-gable roof extension, together with a rear dormer extension.
Installation of two front rooflights.

NEW APPLICATIONS 3/4/26

339 Norwood Road and 3 Thurlow Park Road 26/00738/DET

Approval of details pursuant to condition 7 (Piling) of planning permission ref : 19/03669/FUL (Demolition of existing buildings and erection of a part 1, part 4, part 5, part 6 and part 7 storeys building including basement level to provide 45 residential units (Use Class C3) with landscaping, amenity areas, access, disabled parking, cycle parking and refuse and recycling stores) granted on 14.06.2021.

339 Norwood Road and 3 Thurlow Park Road 26/00737/DET

Approval of details pursuant to condition 6 (Remediation strategy) of planning permission ref : 19/03669/FUL (Demolition of existing buildings and erection of a part 1, part 4, part 5, part 6 and part 7 storeys building including basement level to provide 45 residential units (Use Class C3) with landscaping, amenity areas, access, disabled parking, cycle parking and refuse and recycling stores) granted on 14.06.2021

373 - 375 Norwood Road SE27 9BQ 26/00906/FUL

Erection of a mansard roof extension incorporating front and rear dormers to provide 2 self-contained flats with associated refuse and cycle storage.

199 Clive Road SE21 8DG 26/00931/LDCP

Application for a Certificate of Lawfulness (Proposed) with respect to the erection of a hip-to-gable roof extension, erection of a rear dormer roof extension and installation of rooflights to the front roof slope.

339 Norwood Road and 3 Thurlow Park Road 26/00739/DET

Approval of details pursuant to condition 8 (Drainage) of planning permission ref : 19/03669/FUL (Demolition of existing buildings and erection of a part 1, part 4, part 5, part 6 and part 7 storeys building including basement level to provide 45 residential units (Use Class C3) with landscaping, amenity areas, access, disabled parking, cycle parking and refuse and recycling stores) granted on 14.06.2021.

349 Norwood Road SE27 9BQ 26/00900/DET

Approval of details pursuant to conditions 4 (servicing management plan), 5 (cycle parking), 6 (refuse storage and recycling) and 7 (travel plan) of planning permission 25/03989/VOC (Removal of condition 4 (Method of Construction Statement) and variation of condition 9 (opening hours) of planning permission ref. 24/02171/FUL (Change of use of the ground floor from car servicing/repair (Use Class B2) to display/sale of goods other than hot food (Use Class E(a)), granted on 27/03/2025.

Variations sought: 1. Removal of condition 4. 2. To amend the wording of condition 9 to extend the opening hours on Sundays and Bank Holidays to match those of Monday to Saturday. Existing wording of condition 9: "The use of the premises hereby permitted shall not be open to members of the public other than within the following times: 07.00 Hours to 23.00 Hours - Monday to Saturday 10.00 Hours to 18.00 Hours - Sunday and Bank Holidays." Proposed wording of condition 9: "The use of the premises hereby permitted shall not be open to members of the public other than within the following times: 07.00 Hours to 23.00 Hours - Monday to Sunday, including Bank Holidays.")
Granted on 17.03.2026.

48 Auckland Hill SE27 9QQ

26/00967/LDCP

Application for Certificate of Lawfulness (Proposed) with respect to the erection of a rear dormer together with the installation of 2 rooflights to the front roof slope.